

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10197/2006

N.RAVINDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for addition of parties in the array of parties and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10198 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr Pradeep Misra,

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the first respondent, State, in SLP(C) No. 10197/2006 takes notice in SLP(C) No. 10198/2006 for the first respondent also for counter affidavit of the served respondents in both the cases.

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 10198/2006 to whom dasti service was issued has not furnished affidavit regarding the proof of service on respondent Nos. 2,3, and 6. File proof affidavit within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 11.12.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj