

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10197/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2006 in CMWP No.  
13183/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

N.RAVINDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10198 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr.K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr.Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr.D.K.Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kr.Dubey, Adv.  
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr.Sureaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Krishnamani, learned senior counsel for the petitioner says that in view of the constitution of National Ganga River Basin Authority vide notification dated 20.02.2009, his client does not want to press the special leave petitions for the time being and prays that leave may be granted to him to withdraw the same with liberty to file fresh one as and when such contingency arises.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master